CH \$290.00 240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.		03/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis LLC	
Street Address:	19 BRITISH AMERICAN BOULEVARD	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400227	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2545350	VORTEX SHEDDER
Registration Number:	4015444	MD&A
Registration Number:	4113892	MECHANICAL DYNAMICS AND ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2879343	TOPLESS ALIGNMENT
Registration Number:	3990830	WINDINGEN
Registration Number:	1701583	STRESS-CALC
Registration Number:	1728164	TURBINE CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	1716507	
Registration Number:	4233853	PGS
Registration Number:	4497122	POWER GENERATION SERVICE PGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0782

900447670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Mechanical Dynamics Analysis Ltd DE - Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Mechanical Dynamics Analysis Ltd DE - Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Mechanical Dynamics Analysis Ltd DE - Conversion#page3.tif		

source=Mechanical Dynamics Analysis Ltd. - DE - Conversion#page4.tif source=Mechanical Dynamics Analysis Ltd. - DE - Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0783

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS,

LTD." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS, LTD." TO "MECHANICAL

DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Auti

Authentication: 202408187

Date: 03-28-18

4024399 8100V

SR# 20182252242

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:09 AM 03/28/2018
FILED 11:09 AM 03/28/2018
SR 20182252242 - File Number 4024399

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is: State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is: September 1, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with subsection (b) of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is: Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on March 31, 2018 at 11:59:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time.
- 7. This Certificate of Conversion is a plan of liquidation within the meaning of U.S. Department of Treasury Regulations Section 1.332-2(c).

[Signature page follows]

17709833-v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this <u>28th</u> day of March, 2018.

Name: Ann B. Umlauf

Authorized Person

REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0786



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MECHANICAL

DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4024399 8100V SR# 20182252242

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC SURVEY OF STREET

Authentication: 202408187

Date: 03-28-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0787

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 AM 03/28/2018 FILED 11:09 AM 03/28/2018 SR 20182252242 - File Number 4024399

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS LLC

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis LLC (the "Company").

2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on March 31, 2018 at 11:59:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis LLC this 28th day of March, 2018.

Name: Ann B. Umlauf

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 04/20/2018